



**SDI Review Form 1.6**

Journal Name:	<a href="#">Asian Hematology Research Journal</a>
Manuscript Number:	Ms_AHRJ_66916
Title of the Manuscript:	The relation between Glutathione S Transferase (GSTM1, GSTP1 and GSTT1) polymorphisms and clinical diversity of Sickle cell disease among pediatric Sudanese patients
Type of the Article	Original Research Article

**General guideline for Peer Review process:**

This journal's peer review policy states that **NO** manuscript should be rejected only on the basis of '**lack of Novelty**', provided the manuscript is scientifically robust and technically sound. To know the complete guideline for Peer Review process, reviewers are requested to visit this link:

(<http://www.sciencedomain.org/journal/10/editorial-policy> )



**SDI Review Form 1.6**

**PART 1: Review Comments**

	<b>Reviewer's comment</b>	<b>Author's comment</b> (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
<b>Compulsory</b> REVISION comments	<p>The authors presented an interesting study on the relationship between Glutathione S Transferase polymorphisms and severity, diversity, and complications of Sickle cell disease among pediatric Sudanese patients. The manuscript is with merit and the findings are worth reporting. However, before publication could be considered, the author should revise the manuscript and address the following concerns. The author should also revise and improve the language and syntax of the entire manuscript.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>- Methods. The authors should provide a comprehensive list of inclusion and exclusion criteria.</li> <li>- Statistical analysis: The author should provide a statistical power estimation for their study or at least some justification of the study n.</li> <li>- The authors should provide discussion on the limitations of their study.</li> </ul>	
<b>Minor</b> REVISION comments	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>- Please revise all the manuscript and delete spaces before and after the sign "=": for example in the abstract "(OR =2.6 and p = 0.002)" should be "(OR=2.6 and p=0.002)"; please revise all the manuscript correspondingly.</li> <li>- There are several punctuation mistakes along the manuscript (for example, in the discussion a comma should be replaced by a period: "The previous reports demonstrated that patients with SCD are subject to increased oxidative stress mainly in ACS. Acute chest syndrome in SCA is defined as a new infiltrate [...]") should be replaced with "The previous reports demonstrated that patients with SCD are subject to increased oxidative stress mainly in ACS. Acute chest syndrome in SCA is defined as a new infiltrate [..]). Please revise the entire manuscript and correct</li> </ul>	
<b>Optional/General</b> comments		

**PART 2:**

	<b>Reviewer's comment</b>	<b>Author's comment</b> (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
<b>Are there ethical issues in this manuscript?</b>	<i>(If yes, Kindly please write down the ethical issues here in details)</i>	

**Reviewer Details:**

Name:	<b>Alice Verticchio</b>
Department, University & Country	<b>Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai, United States</b>